
SENSORS 

SENSORS ACCURACY RESOLUTION 
SPECIFICATION 

RANGE 
NOTES 

Ambient 

Temperature 

0.9°F 

0.5°C 

0.1°F 

0.1°C 

-20.0 to 158.0 

°F 

-29.0 to 70.0 

°C 

Airflow of 2.2 mph|1 m/s or greater provides 

fastest response and reduction of insolation 

effect. For greatest accuracy, avoid direct 

sunlight on the temperature sensor and 

prolonged sunlight exposure to the unit in low 

airflow conditions. Calibration drift is negligible 

for the life of the product. For further details, 

see Display & Battery Operational Temperature 

Limits. 

Relative 

Humidity 
2%RH 0.1 %RH 

10 to 90% 25°C 

noncondensing 

To achieve stated accuracy, unit must be 

permitted to equilibrate to external 

temperature when exposed to large, rapid 

temperature changes and be kept out of direct 

sunlight. Calibration drift is typically less than 

±0.25% per year. 

 

CALCULATED MEASUREMENTS 

MEASUREMENT ACCURACY (+/-) RESOLUTION SENSORS EMPLOYED 

Dew Point 

3.4 °F 

1.9 °C 

15- 

95% RH. Refer to Range 

for Temperature Sensor 

0.1 °F 

0.1 °C 

Temperature, Relative 

Humidity 

Heat Index 
7.1°F 

4.0°C 

0.1 °F 

0.1 °C 

Temperature, Relative 

Humidity 

 


