SENSORS					
SENSORS	ACCURACY	RESOLUTION	SPECIFICATION RANGE	NOTES	
Ambient Temperature	0.9°F 0.5°C	0.1°F 0.1°C	-20.0 to 158.0 °F -29.0 to 70.0 °C	Airflow of 2.2 mph 1 m/s or greater provides fastest response and reduction of insolation effect. For greatest accuracy, avoid direct sunlight on the temperature sensor and prolonged sunlight exposure to the unit in low airflow conditions. Calibration drift is negligible for the life of the product. For further details, see Display & Battery Operational Temperature Limits.	
Relative Humidity	2%RH	0.1 %RH	10 to 90% 25°C noncondensing	To achieve stated accuracy, unit must be permitted to equilibrate to external temperature when exposed to large, rapid temperature changes and be kept out of direct sunlight. Calibration drift is typically less than ±0.25% per year.	

CALCULATED MEASUREMENTS						
MEASUREMENT	ACCURACY (+/-)	RESOLUTION	SENSORS EMPLOYED			
Dew Point	3.4 °F 1.9 °C 15- 95% RH. Refer to Range for Temperature Sensor	0.1 °F 0.1 °C	Temperature, Relative Humidity			
Heat Index	7.1°F 4.0°C	0.1 °F 0.1 °C	Temperature, Relative Humidity			